## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Comerica Bank 02/02/2006				02/02/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Accu Bite Dental Supply Company						
Street Address:	Two Industria	Industrial Park Drive					
City:	Williamston	Villiamston					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN						
Postal Code:	48895						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number		l P		
Application Number: 08144558					08444558		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (612)977-8650							
Fax Number:   (612)977-8650     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   612.977.8516							
Email:							
Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl   Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street							
Address Line 1:	2200 IDS Center						
Address Line 4:	Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			16018.284				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Joyce Bartl				
Total Attachments: 1 source=patents_001#page1.tif							

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

## TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that all indebtedness formerly owed by ACCU-BITE DENTAL SUPPLY COMPANY and/or DRIDENT LLC (collectively, the "<u>Assignors</u>") to COMERICA BANK (the "<u>Assignee</u>") has been fully paid and satisfied. Accordingly, any security interest or other lien in favor of the Assignee in any assets or property owned by the Assignors has terminated by operation of law. Record notice is hereby given of the release and termination of the security interests in favor of the Assignee in the following trademarks:

Patent	Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Country</u>
APPARATUS FOR CREATING A DENTAL MODEL	08144558	November 2, 1993	USA
ORAL ISOLATION DEVICE WITH EVACUATION CHAMBERS	09291763	April 14, 1999	USA

Dated: (251021, 2006

COMERICA BANK By Jeffrey S. Pitts, Vice President

1869874v1

**RECORDED: 02/06/2006**